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Denial of Information
Ahlawat Smt. Santosh;Arunmozhithevan Shri A.;Chautala Shri Dushyant;K. Shri Parasuraman;Saraswati Shri Sumedhanand

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether information sought under the Right to Information Act, 2005 has been denied in a large number of cases and if so, the
details thereof for the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether complaints have been received by the Government regarding rejection of application under the RTI Act and if so, the
details thereof during the above period along with the action taken in this regard; and 

(c) whether the Government has proposed to increase RTI application fee and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): There are a number of cases where an applicant has filed first appeal with the First Appellate Authority in the concerned
Public Authority and second appeal/complaint with the Central Information Commission/State Information Commission, as the case
may be, inter-alia, due to the following reasons:
(i) Non-receipt of information within prescribed time;
(ii) Denial of request for information;
(iii) If he/she believes that incomplete/ misleading or false information under this Act has been given by the Public Information Officer.
The number of second appeals/complaints registered by the Central Information Commission during the last three years and current
year is as under:
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 (upto 30.06.15)
28801 20438 35380 8644

(c): At present, no such proposal is under consideration of the Government.
***********
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